(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 190.4.2)

# MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P.

IN CONNECTION WITH PARTICIPATING CARRIERS SHOWN HEREIN

## **JOINT PIPELINE TARIFF**

CONTAINING

## **RATES**

GOVERNING THE TRANSPORTATION AND HANDLING OF

## PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

#### TRANSPORTED BY PIPELINE TO POINTS NAMED HEREIN

The joint tariff rates named in this tariff are equal to or less than the sum of the local rates of Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. and ExxonMobil Pipeline Company. ExxonMobil's local rates are issued under authority of 18 CFR 342.3 - indexing. Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.'s local rates are issued under authority of 18 CFR 342.3 - indexing and 18 CFR 342.4 (b), [W] market\_based rates are pursuant to the Commission's Order on Application for Market Power Determination, Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P., Docket No. OR09-9-000, issued September 25, 2009.

[C] Issued on less than 30 days' notice under authority of 18 CFR 341.14. This tariff publication is subject to refund pending a 30 day review period.

Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the rates published in this tariff and the services hereunder are governed by the Rules and Regulations published in ExxonMobil Pipeline Company's F.E.R.C. No. [W] 396.16.0 396.14.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof with respect to that portion of the transportation services provided by ExxonMobil Pipeline Company and Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.'s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 158.31.0 158.30.1, supplements thereto and reissues thereof, with respect to that portion of the transportation services provided by Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.(respectively, the "ExxonMobil Rules" and the "Magellan Rules"). Any conflicts between the terms of the Magellan Rules and the ExxonMobil Rules with respect to the entirety of the joint pipeline transportation governed by this Tariff shall be resolved in favor of the governed by the applicable provision of the Magellan Rules.

Rates in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons each.

The matter published herein will have no adverse effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: May 27, 2022 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

Compiled By: Jake Nolte, Pipeline Tariffs MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P. One Williams Center – MD 28th Floor Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172 (918) 574-7176

## Joint Rates - Petroleum Products

[I] Increase. All rates on this page are increased.

All Rates are for pipeline transportation only.

(Rates in Cents per Barrel)

ITEM NO.	то	FROM: Baytown, TX
100	Tulsa, OK	301.05
	(MPL Central System Interconnecting Point)	
	North Little Rock (MPL), AR	383.48
	North Little Rock (Others), AR	394.99
	Galena Park Jct., TX	75.48
	Albuquerque Station	777.30
	(Bernalillo County, New Mexico)	
	Belen Station,	749.30
	(Valencia County, New Mexico)	
	SFPP, LP (Kinder Morgan Pipe Line)	519.85
	El Paso, TX (El Paso County)	
	Frontera Juarez Pipeline (PMI)	519.85
	El Paso, TX (El Paso County) <sup>(a)</sup>	
	Santa Teresa (UP Fuel Depot), NM	539.04

#### **EXCEPTIONS TO RULES AND REGULATIONS**

Exception to ExxonMobil's FERC No. **[W]** <u>396.16.0</u> <u>396.14.0</u>, Rule 6-Payment of Transportation and Other Charges. The payment of transportation will be subject to MPL's FERC No. **[W]** <u>158.31.0</u> <u>158.30.1</u>, Item 75.

Exception for Magellan Rules, F.E.R.C. No. **[W]** <u>158.31.0</u> <u>158.30.1</u>, Item 30 – Section B: A tender deduction of 1/10th of 1% will not apply to movements to destination Galena Park, Jct., TX.

#### **PARTICIPATING CARRIER:**

ExxonMobil Pipeline Company

### **ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS:**

ExxonMobil Pipeline Company from Baytown (Harris County, TX) to Pasadena (Harris County, TX) thence Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. Pasadena Jct., TX (Harris County) to Galena Park Jct., TX thence Magellan Pipeline Company L.P. from Galena Park, TX to end destination

## **EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS**

(a) No storage facilities provided by Carrier at destination

PMI P.M.I. Services North America, Inc.

[C] Cancelled

[D] Decrease

[I] Increase

[N] New

[U] Unchanged

[W] Wording change only

Page 2 of 2 MPL F.E.R.C. No. 190.5.0